NEIGHBOURHOOD PLANNING OFFICER DECISION

DECISION REQUIRED (please tick one box)			
Designate a Neighbourhood Forum		Agree comments on a pre-submission plan	
Designate a Neighbourhood Area		Agree comments on a submitted plan	
Whether to accept and publicise a Submitted Plan		Agree the appointment of an Examiner	
Whether to decline or accept a repeat proposal		Agree actions to take following an Examiner's report	Х
Whether to modify a Plan or Order			

LOCATION/ PARISH	Stony Stratford
DATE RECEIVED	Close of consultation on 17 January 2018
DEADLINE FOR DECISION (where Regs require this)	Asap
LEAD OFFICER	Diane Webber

ISSUES/COMMENTS (including details of any consultations undertaken and any comments received)

Following the receipt of the independent examiner's report on the Stony Stratford Neighbourhood Plan (SSNP), Milton Keynes Council carried out a further consultation on a number of proposed additional changes to the plan from 21 November 2017 to 17 January 2018.

4 responses were received during the consultation period and these are summarised in the attached consultation report, together with MKC's response to the points they raise. Having considered the responses, Milton Keynes Council does not consider that a further examination into the matters they raise is required.

It is therefore recommended that the proposed additional changes that were the subject of the consultation be made to the SSNP and that the plan proceeds to a Referendum, to be held on 3 May, 2018, to coincide with the local elections.

BACKGROUND DOCUMENTS: (insert hyperlink to files on L drive) \\Mkc\dfs01\Shared\Planning\Development Plans\Localism Act\Frontrunners\Stony Stratford\Post Examination\2018 02 21 Decision DW SSNP v1.dotx DECISION TAKEN:

Make the proposed changes to the Stony Stratford Neighbourhood Plan and make the necessary arrangements for a referendum to be held on 3 May, 2018

SIGNED:

-hen

Duncan Sharkey, Corporate Director for Place DATE: 7 March 2018